ABSTRACT 

The study investigated the effect of insurgency on the livelihood status of women poultry 

keepers in Yobe State through a comparative analysis. A multi-stage sampling procedure was 

used to select three hundred and twelve (312) respondents from the insurgency and non-

insurgency areas. Data were collected on livelihood assets and livelihood status indices of 

women poultry keepers. Descriptive and t-test analysis was carried out to discover the effect of 

insurgency on livelihood assets and livelihood status indices of women poultry keepers.

[...]

by simple random sampling from each of the 12 LGAs to create a total of 24 villages for the 

study. Third, snowball technique was used to locate and select thirteen (13) respondents who 

were willing to participate in the study from each of the 24 villages making a total of three 

hundred and twelve (312) respondents. The consent of the respondents involved in this study was 

sought and obtained. Questionnaires and interview schedules were administered to collect data 

for the study. However, 297 questionnaires were retrieved for data analysis. Data were collected